
Guadalajara Open Akron
GUADALAJARA, MEX

17-23 October 2022 | $ 2,527,250 | Hard, Solflex / Outdoors

SINGLES MAIN DRAW

1 BADOSA, Paula ESP

Bye
AZARENKA, Victoria
ZHANG, Shuai CHN

TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla AUS

WC CONTRERAS GOMEZ, Fernanda MEX

LINETTE, Magda POL

13 KEYS, Madison USA

11 HADDAD MAIA, Beatriz BRA

SINIAKOVA, Katerina CZE

ROGERS, Shelby USA

TREVISAN, Martina ITA

Q/LL Qualifier/LL
POTAPOVA, Anastasia
Bye

5 GAUFF, Coco USA

3 PEGULA, Jessica USA

Bye
RYBAKINA, Elena KAZ

PLISKOVA, Karolina CZE

SR ANDREESCU, Bianca CAN

TEICHMANN, Jil SUI

PERA, Bernarda USA

16 KVITOVA, Petra CZE

10 BENCIC, Belinda SUI

FERNANDEZ, Leylah CAN

STEPHENS, Sloane USA

Q/LL Qualifier/LL
LI, Ann USA

Q/LL Qualifier/LL
Bye

6 GARCIA, Caroline FRA

8 KUDERMETOVA, Veronika
Bye

WC VEKIC, Donna CRO

Q/LL Qualifier/LL
WC BOUCHARD, Eugenie CAN

Q/LL Qualifier/LL
Q/LL Qualifier/LL

12 OSTAPENKO, Jelena LAT

14 COLLINS, Danielle USA

Q/LL Qualifier/LL
Q/LL Qualifier/LL

PUTINTSEVA, Yulia KAZ

KOSTYUK, Marta UKR

SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra
Bye

4 SAKKARI, Maria GRE

7 KASATKINA, Daria
Bye
ZHU, Lin CHN

CORNET, Alizé FRA

Q/LL Qualifier/LL
MERTENS, Elise BEL

KALINSKAYA, Anna
9 KREJCIKOVA, Barbora CZE

15 ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina
OSORIO, Camila COL

BOUZKOVA, Marie CZE

MARTINCOVA, Tereza CZE

SAMSONOVA, Liudmila
KANEPI, Kaia EST

Bye
2 SABALENKA, Aryna
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Round of 64
$ 11,725 1 pt

Round of 32
$ 16,340 60 pt

Round of 16
$ 28,730 105 pt

Quarterfinals
$ 57,440 190 pt

Semifinals
$ 125,000 350 pt

Final
$ 242,800 585 pt

Winner
$ 412,000 900 pt
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WTA Supervisor
Giulia Orlandi, Cristina Romero, M.Chahir
Fitouhi

RELEASED
15 Oct 2022
 10:45 PM

Seeded players
  PLAYER RANK

1. BADOSA, Paula 4
2. SABALENKA, Aryna 5
3. PEGULA, Jessica 6
4. SAKKARI, Maria 7
5. GAUFF, Coco 8
6. GARCIA, Caroline 10
7. KASATKINA, Daria 11
8. KUDERMETOVA, Veronika 12

  PLAYER RANK

9. KREJCIKOVA, Barbora 14
10. BENCIC, Belinda 15
11. HADDAD MAIA, Beatriz 16
12. OSTAPENKO, Jelena 17
13. KEYS, Madison 18
14. COLLINS, Danielle 19
15. ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina 20
16. KVITOVA, Petra 21

Withdrawals Retirements


